
Block Month Lect. week Calen. week Date from: Date to: What All Staff Bachelors Phase Masters Phase

Interim July 27 Monday, 5 July 2021 Sunday, 5 September 2021 No teaching X X
July 28 Thursday, 15 July 2021 Deadline result courses Q4 to CSA-ID X
July 28 Thursday, 15 July 2021 Deadline result retake courses Q3 to CSA-ID X
July 29 Sunday, 25 July 2021 Closing date examination interim period X ALL students X ALL students
August 30 Sunday, 1 August 2021 Deadline Transcript of Records (TOR) to CSA-ID X B3 exchange and free minor
August 32 Monday, 9 August 2021 Deadline hand-in deliverables courses interim to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Monday, 16 August 2021 Deadline hand-in deliverables RETAKE courses Q4 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Monday, 16 August 2021 Saturday, 21 August 2021 Examination Interim Period resit courses Q4 X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Friday, 20 August 2021 Friday, 27 August 2021 Introduction week program (international) bachelors X ALL NEW (international) B 
August 34 Tuesday, 24 August 2021 Deadline result courses interim to CSA-ID X
August 34 Tuesday, 24 August 2021 Deadline result retake courses Q4 to CSA-ID X
August 34 Thursday, 26 August 2021 ALL STAFF: Plenary graduation meeting FBP (retake/delay) X
August 34 Friday, 27 August 2021 Education Day X
August 34 Sunday, 29 August 2021 Deadline registration codes B31 options + deadline B31 Form X B31 students
August 34 Sunday, 29 August 2021 Closing date registration for courses Q1 X ALL students X ALL students
August 35 Monday, 30 August 2021 Thursday, 2 September 2021 Master Kick-Off X ALL students
August 35 Monday, 30 August 2021 Friday, 3 September 2021 Departemental introduction (exact program will follow) X ALL NEW students X ALL NEW students
August 35 Monday, 30 August 2021 Sunday, 5 September 2021 Intro studenteverenigingen X ALL NEW students X ALL NEW students

Sem. A Q1 Sept 1 36 Monday, 6 September 2021 Opening Academic Year X X
Sept 1 36 Monday, 6 September 2021 Masters on Monday X ALL students
Sept 2 37 Thursday, 16 September 2021 Info Meeting X M12, M22
Sept 3 38 Tuesday, 21 September 2021 Retry FMP Proposal X Retry M22 students
Sept 3 38 Friday, 24 September 2021 Deadline personal development plan (PDP) X B21, B22, B31, B32, PM X M, PM
Sept 4 39 Tuesday, 28 September 2021 BSR and Plan your program Information Session X B1 students
Sept 4 39 Tuesday, 28 September 2021 Retry FMP Proposal assessment meeting X X M22 students
Oct 5 40 Thursday, 7 October 2021 Information Presentation B31 options X B2 students
Oct 5 40 Friday, 8 October 2021 Teacher Coach/Mentor meeting X X ALL students B + PM (not B1) X ALL students
Oct 5 40 Sunday, 10 October 2021 Deadline addition electives first year in the Planapp X B1 students
Oct 5 40 Tuesday, 12 October 2021 Ethics Introduction X B1, B2
Oct 41 Friday, 15 October 2021 MomenTUm (No teaching) X X
Oct 6 41 Sunday, 17 October 2021 Deadline registration courses Q2 closes in Osiris X ALL students X ALL students
Oct 6 41 Sunday, 17 October 2021 Deadline registration exams master Q1 closes in Osiris X ALL students
Oct 7 42 Thursday, 21 October 2021 FMP Proposal Q1 X M21 students
Oct 8 43 Monday, 25 October 2021 Friday, 29 October 2021 FMP Proposal Q1: assessment meeting X X M21 students

Tuesday, 26 October 2021 Info Session Going Abroad X M1 students
Oct 8 43 Friday, 29 October 2021 MASTER Graduation Ceremony X X X M22 students
Nov 9 44 Monday, 1 November 2021 Wednesday, 13 January 2021 Bachelor College / Graduate School Examinations quarter 1 X ALL students X ALL students
Nov 9 44 Tuesday, 2 November 2021 ERB Process X B3 students X M2 students
Nov 9 44 Thursday, 4 November 2021 Deadline hand-in deliverables courses Q1 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students

Sem. A Q2 Nov 1 46 Monday, 15 November 2021 Opening registration for courses quarter 3 & 4 X ALL students X ALL students
Nov 2 47 Monday, 22 November 2021 Information Session FBP X B32-FBP students
Nov 2 47 Friday, 26 November 2021 Deadline result courses Q1 to CSA-ID X
Dec 3 48 Friday, 26 November 2021 Project Market / Start registrations projects SEM B in Osiris X X ALL students X ALL students
Nov 3 48 Tuesday, 30 November 2021 ERB and GDPR X B3 students X M2 students
Dec 3 48 Wednesday, 1 December 2021 Deadline formal approval B3 options (exchange) X X B2 students
Dec 4 49 Wednesday, 8 December 2021 Teacher Coach/Menor Meeting X X ALL students B + PM (not B1) X ALL students
Dec 5 50 Friday, 10 December 2021 Deadline registration projects Sem 2 X ALL students X ALL students
Dec 6 51 Wednesday, 15 December 2021 Deadline Demonstrator presentable X B21, B22, B32, PM (not B1) X ALL students
Dec 5 50 Friday, 17 December 2021 Deadline registration (prelim. or final) choice track + mentor X M1 students
Dec 6 51 Friday, 17 December 2021 Demo Day X X B21, B22, B32, PM (not B1) X ALL students
Dec 52 Saturday, 25 December 2021 Sunday, 2 January 2022 Christmas recess - TU/e closed X X
Jan 1 Monday, 3 January 2022 Friday, 7 January 2022 No teaching X X
Jan 1 Sunday, 9 January 2022 Deadline registration courses quarter 3 in Osiris X ALL students X ALL students
Jan 1 Sunday, 9 January 2022 Deadline registration exams master Q2 closes in Osiris X ALL students
Jan 7 2 Monday, 10 January 2022 Deadline report internship X B31 INTERNSHIP students
Jan 7 2 Thursday, 13 January 2022 Deadline report to project coach X ALL students (not B1) X M11, M12, M22 students
Jan 7 2 Thursday, 13 January 2022 Deadline report and/or FMP Proposal Q2 X M21 students
Jan 7 2 Thursday, 13 January 2022 Friday, 14 January 2022 Oral exams (Presentation) X X B3 Internship students
Jan 8 3 Monday, 17 January 2022 Friday, 21 January 2022 FMP Proposal Q2 and/or M21 assessment meeting X X M21 Sstudents
Jan 8 3 Thursday, 20 January 2022 Deadline portfolio FBP/FMP & hand-in Delivery-Graduation Form X B32-FBP students X M22-FMP students
Jan 8 3 Friday, 21 January 2022 Presentation day projects squads SEM A X X not B1, B3 X not M2-FMP
Jan 9 4 Monday, 24 January 2022 Friday, 28 January 2022 Graduation Presentation FMP X X M22-FMP students
Jan 9 4 Thursday, 27 January 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables courses Q2 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
Jan 9 4 Thursday, 27 January 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables retake courses Q1 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
Jan 9 4 Friday, 28 January 2022 Deadline webform B31 options + registration codes X B31 students
Jan 10 5 Monday, 31 January 2022 Friday, 4 February 2022 Graduation Presentation FBP inc. Plenary Graduation Meeting X X B3-FBP students
Febr 10 5 Wednesday, 2 February 2022 Friday, 4 February 2022 Departemental Introduction X Exchange + PM students X Exchange + PM students
Febr 10 5 Friday, 4 February 2022 Deadline result FBP Sem 1 to CSA-ID X
Febr 5 Friday, 4 February 2022 Education Day X

Sem. B Q3 Febr 1 6 Monday, 7 February 2022 Masters on Monday X ALL students
Febr 2 7 Thursday, 17 February 2022 Deadline result courses Q2 to CSA-ID X
Febr 2 7 Thursday, 17 February 2022 Deadline result retake courses Q1 to CSA-ID X
Febr 3 8 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 Retry FMP Proposal X M22 students
Febr 3 8 Tuesday, 22 February 2022 BSR and Plan your program Information Session X B1 students
Febr 3 8 Wednesday, 23 February 2022 B31 Options presentation X B21, B22 students
Febr 3 8 Friday, 25 February 2022 Deadline personal development plan (PDP) X ALL students (not B1, exchange) X ALL students
Febr 3 8 Friday, 25 February 2022 Plenary Graduation meeting FBP (retake/delay) X
Febr 9 Monday, 28 February 2022 Friday, 4 March 2022 Carnival Holidays - No teaching X X
March 9 Tuesday, 1 March 2022 Deadline Transcript of Records (TOR) to CSA-ID X B3 exchange and free minor
March 4 10 Tuesday, 8 March 2022 Retry FMP Proposal assessment meeting X X Retry M22 students
March 4 10 Thursday, 10 March 2022 Information Presentation B31 options X B2 students
March 4 10 Friday, 11 March 2022 Teacher Coach/Mentor meeting X X ALL students (not B1) X ALL students
March 5 11 Friday, 18 March 2022 Master Graduation Ceremony X X X M22 students
March 6 12 Sunday, 27 March 2022 Deadline registration courses Q4 closes in Osiris X ALL students X ALL students
March 6 12 Sunday, 27 March 2022 Deadline registration exams master Q3 closes in Osiris X ALL students
March 7 13 Thursday, 31 March 2022 FMP Proposal Q3 X M21 students
April 7 13 Friday, 1 April 2022 Midterm Project (organized by Bachelor coordinator) X B12 students
April 8 14 Monday, 4 April 2022 Friday, 8 April 2022 FMP Proposal Q3: assessment meetings X X M21 students
April 8 14 Saturday, 9 April 2022 Saturday, 23 April 2022 Bachelor College / Graduate School Examinations quarter 3 X ALL students X ALL students
April 9 15 Thursday, 14 April 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables courses Q3 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
April 9 15 Thursday, 14 April 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables retake courses Q2 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
April 15 Friday, 15 April 2022 Monday, 18 April 2022 TU/e closed: Good Fiday, Easter Sunday,  X X

Sem. B Q4 April 17 Wednesday, 27 April 2022 TU/e closed: King's Day X X
May 2 18 Wednesday, 4 May 2022 Information session FBP X B3-FBP students
May 18 Thursday, 5 May 2022 Friday, 6 May 2022 TU/e closed: Liberation Day + bridging da X X
May 3 19 Thursday, 12 May 2022 Deadline result courses Q3 to CSA-ID X
May 3 19 Thursday, 12 May 2022 Deadline results retake courses Q2 to CSA-ID X
May 3 19 Friday, 13 May 2022 Teacher Coach/Mentor meeting X X ALL students (not B1) X ALL students
May 4 20 Thursday, 19 May 2022 Deadline provisional completion electives and USE + motivation X B1 students
May 4 20 Friday, 20 May 2022 Project market | start registration projects SEM A opens in Osiris X X ALL students X ALL students
May 21 Thursday, 26 May 2022 Friday, 27 May 2022 TU/e closed: Ascension Day + bridging da X X
June 6 22 Friday, 3 June 2022 Deadline registration projects Sem A closes in Osiris X ALL students X ALL students
June 6 22 Friday, 3 June 2022 Deadline registration (preliminary or final) choice track + mentor X M1 students
June 22 Sunday, 5 June 2022 Monday, 6 June 2022 TU/e closed: Whitsuntide and Whit Mond X X
June 7 23 Wednesday, 8 June 2022 Deadline Demonstrator presentable X ALL students X ALL students
June 7 23 Friday, 10 June 2022 Demo Day X X ALL students X ALL students
June 7 23 Sunday, 12 June 2022 Deadline registration exams master Q4 closes in Osiris X ALL students
June 8 24 Monday, 13 June 2022 Deadline report internship X B3 Internship students
June 8 24 Wednesday, 15 June 2022 Opening date for registration courses quarter 1&2 X ALL students X ALL students
June 8 24 Thursday, 16 June 2022 Deadline report to project coach X ALL students X M11, M12, M22 students
June 8 24 Thursday, 16 June 2022 Deadline report and/or FMP Proposal Q4 X M21 students
June 8 24 Thursday, 16 June 2022 Friday, 17 June 2022 Oral exams presentation X X B3 Internship students
June 9 25 Monday, 20 June 2022 Thursday, 23 June 2022 FMP Proposal Q4 and/or M21 assessment meeting X X M21 students
June 9 25 Thursday, 23 June 2022 Deadline portfolio + portf. FBP/FMP & Delivery-Graduation Form X B1. B3-FBP students X M22-FMP students
June 9 25 Friday, 24 June 2022 Presentation day projects squads Sem 2 X X not B1, B3 X not M2-FMP
June 10 26 Monday, 27 June 2022 Friday, 1 July 2022 Graduation presentation FMP X X M2-FMP students
June 10 26 Monday, 27 June 2022 Saturday, 9 July 2022 Bachelor College / Graduate School Examinations quarter 4 X ALL students X ALL students
June 10 26 Thursday, 30 June 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables courses Q4 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
June 10 26 Thursday, 30 June 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables retake courses Q3 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students

Important Dates & Deadlines Year 2021-2022 INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 



July 10 26 Friday, 1 July 2022 Deadline formal approval B3 options (not exchange) X X B2 students
July 11 27 Monday, 4 July 2022 Friday, 8 July 2022 Graduation presentation FBP including plenary graduation meeting X X B3-FBP students

Interim July 28 Monday, 11 July 2022 Sunday, 4 September 2022 No teaching X X
July 29 Thursday, 21 July 2022 Deadline result courses Q4 to CSA-ID X
July 29 Thursday, 21 July 2022 Deadline result retake courses Q3 to CSA-ID X
July 29 Saturday, 23 July 2022 BSA X B1 students
July 30 Sunday, 31 July 2022 Closing date for registration for examinations interim period X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Monday, 15 August 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables  courses interim to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Monday, 15 August 2022 Deadline hand-in deliverables retake courses Q4 to lecturer X ALL students X ALL students
August 33 Monday, 15 August 2022 Saturday, 20 August 2022 Examinations interim period + Resit courses Q4 Interim period X ALL students X ALL students
August 34 Monday, 22 August 2022 Saturday, 27 August 2022 Intro program LUCID X ALL NEW students
August 34 Wednesday, 24 August 2022 Deadline result courses interim to CSA-ID X
August 34 Wednesday, 24 August 2022 Deadline result retake courses Q4 to CSA-ID X
August 34 Friday, 26 August 2022 Plenary graduation meeting FBP (retake/delay) X
August 34 Sunday, 28 August 2022 Intro Bachelor’s students X ALL NEW students

Sunday, 28 August 2022 Deadline webform B3 options + registration code X B3 options students
August 34 Sunday, 28 August 2022 Deadline registration courses Q1 closes in Osiris X ALL students X ALL students
August 35 Monday, 29 August 2022 Thursday, 1 September 2022 Master Kick-off (provisional) X ALL students
August 35 Monday, 29 August 2022 Departemental introduction (provisional) X ALL NEW students
August 35 Monday, 29 August 2022 Friday, 2 September 2022 Introduction program Bachelor and Premaster X ALL NEW B + PM students
August 35 Monday, 29 August 2022 Friday, 2 September 2022 Intro Studentenverenigingen. X ALL students X ALL students
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